PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: N	lovember 7, 2023	[X]	Consent	[] Regular
		[]	Workshop	[] Public Hearing

Submitted By: Department of Airports

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

[]

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 3 to the contract with Alen Construction Group, Inc. (Alen) in the amount of \$415,344.56 and 110 Calendar Days for Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 at Palm Beach International Airport (PBI).

Summary: The original contract with Alen for the Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 at PBI in the amount of \$2,684,458 and 300 Calendar Days was approved by the Board on February 14, 2023 (R-2023-0218). Change Orders No. 1 and No. 2 in the amount of \$99,849.56 and 48 Calendar Days were approved in accordance with the authority designated in PPM CW-F-050. Approval of Change Order No. 3 in the amount of \$415,344.56 and 110 Calendar Days is required to complete the following items: (1) repairs to light poles in the Short-Term Garage and sidewalk pavement; (2) improvements to mitigate water intrusion in the elevator lobby located in one of the Long-Term Parking Garages, including the installation of a pre-engineered canopy awning; and (3) improvement of an existing surface parking lot located next to Economy Parking to ensure sufficient public parking remains available during the peak travel season due to the intermittent closure of portions of the parking facilities during the project. Improvements to the surface parking lot will include the installation of pavement markings, bollards, and lighting. The project was presented to the Goal Setting Committee on July 7, 2022 and a SBE Subcontracting (minimum of 20%), Affirmative Procurement Initiative was applied. The S/M/WBE participation for Change Order No. 3 is 65.7%. Countywide (AH)

Background and Justification: The Department initiated this project in order to clean and seal the concrete joints, repair concrete spalls and cracks, miscellaneous electrical appurtenances cleaning and refinishing the exterior garage surfaces and adding new wayfinding signage in the Short-Term and Long-Term Garages. Additional items requiring repair were identified during the course of the project. This change order includes the replacement of damaged anchor bolts on light poles and sidewalk repairs on the seventh level of the Short-Term Garage and repairs to address water intrusion into the elevator lobby on the seventh level of one of the Long-Term Garages. This change order also provides for the improvement of an existing surface parking lot located adjacent to Economy Parking, which is used primarily for the storage of abandoned vehicles. The lot will be converted into an overflow lot to provide additional temporary public parking to ensure sufficient parking is available during the course of the project and will continue to serve as an overflow lot during peak travel periods as parking demand increases.

Attachments:

1. Change Order No. 3	with Alen Construction (w/Contract History) – 3 originals
Recommended By: 💭	Department Director	10 /25 /23
Approved By:	rdena C. Baken	10/27/23
Approved by	County Administrator	Date

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fis	cal Impact:				
Fiscal Years	20 <u>23</u>	20 <u>24</u>	20 <u>25</u>	20 <u>26</u>	20 <u>27</u>
Capital Expenditures Operating Costs External Revenues (Grants) Program Income (County) In-Kind Match (County) NET FISCAL IMPACT	\$415,345				
# ADDITIONAL FTE POSITIONS (Cumulative)					
Is Item Included in Current Bu Does this item include the us Does this item include the us	e of federal fun		Yes	No X No X	
Budget Account No: Fund Re	4111 Depar eporting Categor	rtment 121 ory	Unit <u>A45</u>	5-481 Object	6504
B. Recommended Sources o	f Funds/Summa	ary of Fisca	I Impact:		
Approval of this item is for \$415,344.56. C. Departmental Fiscal Revie	100000	No. 3 to the	1		10/11/23
	III. REVIE	W COMME	NTS		
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contr	act Developme	nt and Con	trol Comment	s:	
OFMB 9A 10116 MD 10/16	<u>3</u>	Contr	act Dev. and	Jacolea Control	10/26/23
B. Legal Sufficiency:			20 ES 19 <u>2</u> 23		
Assistant County Attorney	· <u>1</u> 7-23				
C. Other Department Review	•				
Department Director	_				

REVISED 11/17

(THIS SUMMARY IS NOT TO BE USED AS A BASIS FOR PAYMENT)

CHANGE ORDER	Owner Initiate Differing Site Condition Zoning/Code/Ordinance Errors/Omissions/In De	Changes		Quantity Overruns/Underruns Request By Another Agency/Outside Party A. Reimbursable B. Non-Reimbursable Other
PROJECT:	PBIA Repairs to Short Long-Term Parking G Palm Beach Internation	arages 2 and 3		CHANGE ORDER NO: Three (3) COUNTY/FAA PROJECT NO: PB 22-8 CONTRACT DATE: February 7, 2023 RESOLUTION NO. R2023-0218 DISTRICT # Countywide
TO:	Alen Construction Gro 5337 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314 FL 34		23 1	1594
submitted by Exhibit 1 Sun category of c in time to the Total	Alen Construction Group nmary by CCP number a hange, and a brief explai Contract. increase to the Contract	o, Inc. (Alen). The long with a descrip nation. This Chan	Contraction of the Contraction o	ation for five (5) Contract Change Proposals as t modifications are referenced in the attached ne CCP, individual cost, contract time impacts, includes a 110 calendar day change increase \$415,344.56
ASSOCIATED, DI	RECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH IS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED	THE ABOVE STATED N BY, OR INCIDENT TO	O SUCH M	OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS FOR, COSTS AND TIME ON(S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS ODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE AL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.
The Contract The Contract The new Con The Time to o The Date of S	by previous Change Orde Sum prior to this Change Sum will be increased/de stract Sum including Char complete this Contract with Substantial Completion of	rs	hange O	\$2,684,458.00 \$99,849.56 \$2,784,307.56 rder \$415,344.56 \$3,199,652.12 by 110 Calendar Days ore is May 17, 2024 June 16, 2024
AECOM		Alen Constructio		
Engineer		Contractor		Owners
Address		Address		Address
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TRANSPORT NAMED IN COLUMN	rtney Campbell Causeway	5337 Orange Dr	ive.	PO Box 21229
Tampa, FL 336	607	Davie, FL 33314		West-Palm Beach, Fl 33416-1229
By: Andrew Ka	cer, Project Marrager,	By: Ruben Alen,	President	By Due 2
Deter	3-2023 association	Date: Ruben A	len	Gregg Weiss Mayor
	PALM BI	EACH COUNTY DE	PARTME	NT OF AIRPORTS
	of the Circuit Court of a phroller	Approved as and Conditions	To Terms	Sufficiency By: Ame Talkut
D	eputy Clerk	Director of Air	rports	County Attorney

Signatory Authorization(s)



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation ALEN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

P12000004012

FEI/EIN Number

80-0775262

Date Filed

01/12/2012

Effective Date

01/06/2012

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed

12/03/2012

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Changed: 01/10/2019

Mailing Address

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Changed: 01/10/2019

Registered Agent Name & Address

ALEN, RUBEN

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Address Changed: 01/20/2020

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title P

Alen, Ruben

5337 Orange Drive

Davie, FL 33314

Title Treasurer, Secretary

Beltran, Katia 5337 Orange Drive Davie, FL 33314

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2021	01/19/2021
2022	01/24/2022
2023	01/23/2023

Document Images

01/23/2023 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/24/2022 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/19/2021 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/25/2020 - AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/20/2020 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/10/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/08/2018 - AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/15/2018 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
10/02/2017 - AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/10/2017 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/01/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF formst
01/26/2015 - ANNUAL REPORT	View Image in POF format
01/21/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
01/21/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
12/03/2012 - Amendment	View image in PDF format
01/12/2012 - Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

. .

PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL ARPORT
PS 234 Require to Short-Twee unit Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3
Alen Construction Group, Inc.
RESOLUTION NO: KINSS-4214

842			- 85	HIBT 1 CH		S ON ROCK	: 940	ENARY			
ITEN #	Barbec	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	gry	_	06T 4T 006T		AMOUNT	DAYS	0006	SUMMARY EXPLANATION
luting Pay	r fams										
				17575							
-				346	area D	risking Rows			_		
00 3,1	FB-601, CCF	Short-Florm Ganage Light Pole Repairs and Contrete Plausinest Repairs	LS.	1.60	1	er,500.76		81,5087N	×	Department of Allparts	Several Cigit pales on the 7th level of the 5th Term Return Carrier require manchement region to the fundations, in addition them as area on the seventh level indexed here to the seventh level indexed here. The change order industries registerment of senter holds on the fundation registerment of senter holds on the fundations at 115 light public, the pales of the change order industries at 115 light public, the senter holds on the fundation and classification at 115 light public, the sentence of the change of the c
0013	PB-003 COP	Cang-Tarm Parleng Genage Elevativ Water Intrusion Milipaten	us :	1,56	3	46,103,60	3	46,103,63	10	Department of Algoria	A study was performed to honour it waster ordered name in the large from Parking Garage No. 1. The DOA requested not in the Large from Parking Garage No. 2. The DOA requested the Engineer include several telescontended resums contributed in the recommended resums contributed in the requested in the recommended resums contributed in the recommended of the recommended in the recommended in the recommended in the recommended in the distriction from the recommended in the distriction from the recommended in the recommended i
0013	FB-GSC, COP SON	Temporary Overfice Parleng	LS.	1.00		273,727.06		273,737.18	đ	Department of Algoria	Our to the dunder of the FB 23-4 Contract, which required obsures of several areas will the Angorth Parking Serieges reducing the number of execution process along the parking by the process along the parking the parking to the DOA requested to convert the executing DLAF adjusted to the exponent parking backless, and an executive parking testing, the execution parking area to be used demand planting. Addition to be used demand planting assets. ASCORD assets SPACES to provide lined and other parking spaces. Traffic flow markings and provide algoring for the angorts auditorians.
				_			L				
-	Combast Time A			Sub	total N	ow Pay Horto	1	£15,344,58	101	-	
										Differing Dife	The existing part at Columnine 37 A or the form have level of the STPG was damaged. The servance requires the Contract to soon as part for the SCR investigate the distress. The COR investigate the distress. The COR investigate the distress and provided for again. Asin Construction principle CCP 301 that instuded CCP 301 that investigates and separation for this vestigates and separation to positive of the 2014.
0034	RPI 10, CCP 005	Jam Repair of Shart Term Parlong Garage Level 4							2	Conditions	under an existing Albertance Play their provi for this type of work . This them includes and the Time required to repair the joint.
0034						_			1	Differing Sile Conditions	under an existing Attended Pay that provi- tion type of oreas. This has included and the Time required to report the just. Suring preparation for equal record on a call beam on the 4th level of the Short Term. Francis Gerege, the existing recriticing became expected and inseparate. ALCOI secure FIR-605 to provide guidance to the Commission on the abstraction repair for the
******	FB-005, CCP					Adjustments				Differing Size	under an existing Attendance Pay that provide the time required to repair the just in the Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Tim

	Libero
	Ener :
3686	Constitution in market and in required in project.
\$1.00	Other Agency (Terrant)
Section 10	Department of Anguilla
96.00	Conditions not narrowly enterprised to enterprise to construction.
95.00	Suardly Industry, contact adjustments.
\$415,344.58	False Charge (may #)



Proposed Change Order # 01 - Rev. 4

DATE: 5-Out-23

Project: PQLA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Geogra 2 and 2

Alan Construction Group, Inc. - PCO # 05 - Nev. 4 Title: Field Bulletin # 05

TIME EXTENDED.			_				_									
Time Extension for the Light Poles & Stats repair SOW (7th Fleor Clesself)		35 calendar days														
DIRECT COSTS	Quantity	Units		Rate	- 5	ub-Totals	EXT	AMOUNT								
LANON		10.00			-		_	_								
oreman - Light Poles SOW - Shop drawings, MOT, signage, temporary protection, removal and installation of light poles, wire brush cleaning of existing enchors, CPR of existing sole pilluster, epony root installation an depressed sections, open adhesive, threaded red installation, anchor both stallation, painting of existing snchors, aluminum bere plane installation and cleaning	300	hrs	5	71.30	s	54,260.00	5	14,260.00								
onesign Slab Regain 50W - Temporery protection, closure of staincace, MOT, signage, removal of p cover of existing slab (max. 2" depth), removal of existing exposed 4 4 reher at the first top layer of the sh, welded were mesh installation, leanding agent application, concrete, curing compound application and	67	hrs.			3	4,777.30	\$	4,777.50								
earning percepanae - Light Poles SOW - Shop drawings, MOT, signage, semporary protection, removal are installation of light poles, wire brush cleaning of existing enables, GPR of existing pole piletter, openy rout installation on depressed sedions, epoxy adhesive, threaded rod installation, encher belt	500	bis		0.000								S. News A	\$	13,188,00	s	13,196,00
stallation, painting of existing enuhors, aluminum base plats installation and cleaning someomen. State Repair 5000: Temporary protection, closure of staintees, MOT, signage, removal of top over of existing slat (max. 2" depth), removal of existing exposed 6.4 relear at the first top layer of the det, welded wire mash installation, bonding agent application, concrete, curing compound application and eating	67	hrs	5			4,421.30	s	4,425.30								
Affied Morker - Light Folies 500V - Shoo drawings, MCT, signage, temporary protection, removal and electrafiation of Agirt poles, wire brush cleaning of existing sections, GPR of existing pole pilaster, epoxy resultantiation on depressed sections, epoxy otherive, threaded not installation, section bolt estallation, painting of existing sections, staminum base plans installation and cleaning	200	tes	5	10.52	5	11,904.00	\$	11,904.00								
<u>Miled Worker - Sub Repair 50W</u> - Temporary protection, closurs of staircase, MOT, signage, removal of op cover of existing slab (max. 2" depth), removal of existing exposed # 4 relax at the first top layer of the lab, welded wire mesh installation, bonding agent application, encrets, ouring compound application and learning	66	bra			5	3,928.32	5	3,928.8								
Labor Sub-Total							5	52,488.7								
MATTERIAL																
1 200 M 10		200	1			660.00										
/E* Galventzed Threeded Roll ASTM F1154 (E* Galventzed Anchor Bolt (E* Galventzed Anchor Bolt (E* Galventzed Anchor Bolt (E* Galventzed Wischers ASTM F436 perry Adhesive - Simpson Scong-Tis Spony Adhesive perry Adhesive - Simpson Scong-Tis Spony Adhesive perry Grout - Sudd Chemistry Dureffler del (4 gst) pony Grout - 30/40 Stics Sand (50 lbs)	40 30 363 353 15 7 8 10	each each each each each kits lags	******	17.00 11.00 1.15 0.25 46.00 160.00 14.00		390.00 189.75 58.75 696.00 2,450.00 112.00										
1" x 13" s (V4" Abunhum Base Wate - Alloy 6061-76513 herwin Williams - Zinc Clad it H5 Zinc Rich Primer (11-25 gst) " x 4" x WK 2: v W4.0 Wire Mech londing Agent - Eyeldi Chemical Dunal 452 Sei (2 gst) loncrete - Sikacrese-412 Cl Rapid (65 los) veing Campound - W. R. Meadows - 1250 lishing	2 2 3 90 5	kits sheets kits bags gal job	******	#05.00 145.00 195.00 60.00 26.00 600.00		815.20 250.00 585.20 8,400.00 130.00										
onsumables (Vispueen, wire brush, construction trush bags, cutting blades, others. Material Sub-Total		/**	1		-	40000	5	12,405.5								
THIMPHAGE							-	- 11/0/20								
S' Teinhandier Terkith Rental	1	month	5	2,790.00	5	2,790.00										
cut Concrete Miser Rental	4	weeks	100	365.00	5	1,460.00		- 1000								
Equipment Sub-Title			1				\$	4,250.0								



Proposed Change Order # 03 - Rev. 3

To: Cynthia Portnoy Palm Beach County Department on Airports 866 Palm Beach International Airport West Palm Beach, FL 83406

5-Oct-23

Project: PBLL Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3

Alen Construction Group, Inc. - PCO # 03 - Rev. 3 Title: Field Bulletin # 03 - Water Intrusion Mitigation

WORK DESCRIPTION:

This proposal includes all labor, material, equipment, supervision and time extension for the following scape of work regarding Field Bulletin # 03:

- Removal and replacement of existing ventilation louvers

- Installation of pre-engineered aluminum canopy/awwing

- Inspection and service of the automatic doors including removal and replacement of all gaskets

- Furnish and install (5) new 8" bollands

- Furnish and install by new a content
 Clarifications:

 78" x 86" louvers to be provided

 Excludions:

 Any costs associated with the elevator contractor scope of work

 Fermit/permit fees

 Unforeseen conditions

TIME EXTENSION.	and the same				_					
Time Extension for FB # 03	19 calendar days									
DIRECT COSTS	Quantity	Units	1	Rate	- 5	ub-Totals	DO	AMOUNT		
LARDE	-		1			- 1				
Foreman - 3 men grew - MCIT, temporary protection, signage, coordination with Elevator contractor, concrete outling to prepare opening for new lower, removal/replacement of existing lowers (CDy. 2), angineering/field dimensions/layout/installation of new pre-engineered canopy, furnish and install (5) new hollands and cleaning	120	hrs	5	71.30	\$	8,556.00				
ourneyman - 3 men crew - MOT, temporary protection, signage, coordination with Elevator contractor, ancrete cutting to prepare opening for new louver, removal/replacement of existing louvers (Ctyr. 2), ingineering/field dimensions/layout/installation of new pre-engineered sanopy, furnish and install (5) new	120	hes	s	45.99	s	7,918.80				
sollands and cleaning didled Worker - 3 men erew - MOT, temporary protection, signage, coordination with Elevator contractor, concrete cutting to prepare opening for new louver, removal/replacement of existing louvers (Oby. 2), angineering/field dimensions/layous/installation of new pre-engineered canopy, furnish and install (5) new sollands and cleaning.	120	hrs	5	55.52	s	7,142.40				
Labor Sub-Total	1						5	23,617,20		
MATERIAL.						ĝ				
	5	each	5	460.00	40	2,300.00				
I" D x 44" H Schedule 40 Steel Bolland and Anchors	2	each	5	5,850.00	100	10,700.00				
75" W x 95" H NOA Approved Louvers	1	each	s	8,000.00		8,000.00				
21.5' W x 5' Projection Sunbrella Fabric Canopy with Aluminum Frame Concumables (Vioqueen, canathustion trash bags, blades, others)	1	jab	\$	1,500.00		1,500,00				
Material Sub-Total	9						5	22,500.00		
EQUIPMENT										
	10	week	15	430.00	5	430.00				
20 in. Concrete Saw - Rental 18' Telehandler Forklift - Rental	1	week	5	1,415,00	5	1,415,00				
							·	1.845.00		
Equipment Sub-Total										
SUBCONTRACTOR								-		
Door Subcontractor - Inspection and service of one (1.) automatic double door including gackets replacements (See attachment # 01: Door Subcontractor Back-Up)	1	job .	\$	3,315,58	5	8,315.38				
Subcontractor - Sub-total							\$	3,315.3		
GC (0 + P) Fixed Fee (5%)	4.5						5	165.7		
Subcontractor - Total							5	3,481.1		
		*					1.4	51,443.3		
				Vanier.		Sub-Total				
						Sub-Total Rixed Fee (15%) formance Bond	ŝ	7,194.3 1,465.9		



Proposed Change Order # 04 - Rev. 2

To: Cynthia Portney
Palm Beach County Department on Airports
866 Pulm Beach International Airport
West Palm Beach, FL 33404

DATE: 5-04-23

Project: PBA Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3

Alan Construction Group, Inc. - PCO 8 06 - Rev. 2 Tale: Field Sulletin 8 02 - Temporary Overflow Parking

VORX DESCRIPTION: This proposal includes all labor, material, equipment, supervision and time extension for the following	scope of w	niń regari	ting	Field Bulletin	# 02			
Samural of existing payernest markings								
installation of new povement markings for a temporary overflow parking configuration								
installation of [4] new parking light poles, associated electrical service infrastructure								
Furnish and install (16) new 4" bollards								
Delifications								
Let D to be completely empty and closed to the public								
Apphalt repairs andy at new light pale locations								
A" Stille pavement markings								
Lighting contactor cultimat is made only in 305 SS not \$34 SE								
Time extension begins effor sernit approved								
Block point to enser existing sowment markings								
kelysiera/								
Permit fees								
TIME EXTENSION								
	17 calendar	days						
			_		-	ub-Totals	1977	TRUOMA
	Quantity	Units	-	Rate	-	NO-195KII		MANUAL INC.
MAGE								
Aprentium - 3 mem crew - MOT, temporary protentium, 811 coordination, surveys and leyeuts, rightaps,								
parent, pavement markings removed and reinstallation, furnish and install (16) new bollariti, espiralt	360	In	5	71.80	5	25,668.00		
repairs, bird control and cleaning								
Jaumeyman - 3 men crew - MOT, temporary protestion, \$11 seerdination, surveys and layouts.	16.30	3525		15002	10	155000		
signage, permit, pavement markings removal and reinstallation, furnish and install (1/5) new bollards.	360	hrs	5	65,79	5	23,756.43		
apphalt repairs, bird control and cleaning		300,13		170000		16 A STATE OF THE		
Skilled Warker - 3 men over - MOT, temporary protection, 852 coordination, surveys and leyouts,	Corre	000.00		59.52		11.427.30		
signage, permit, povement markings removal and reinstalistion, furnish and install (36) new bollands,	360	hrs	5	10/25		11,427.00		
suphalt repairs, bind control and cleaning						33	-	
Labor Sub-Tetal							5	70,851.60
Labor Sold-Tellar						- 5	7.7	
MATERIAL						- 0		
						100		
Sherwin Williams Hotline Fast Dry Latex - Waterborne Traffic Marking Faint (White)	90	pris.	5	25.00		2,000.00	_	
Sherwin Williams Hotline Fast Dry Latex - Waterborne Treffic Marking Paint (Yellow)	. 5	geis	5	25.00		125.00	_	
Concrete Forming Tube	26	subse	5	50.00		800.00		
Sikucryte-421 Cl Concrete	345	begs	5	60.00		6,700.00	_	
Ex 6 Wire Mesh	- 1	red	1	1,000.00		3,000.00		
Apphalt Petching Material	16	jub	5	240.50		3,840.00		
Bullands/Bullands Cover	1	box	5	245.00		245.00		
Bind-B-Gone Statniess Steel Bird Salkes (8"wide)		tubes	5	12.50		100.00		- 5
Singl-8-Goine (SI)00 Adhesive 18" x 12" "No Parking And Time" Signeger	4	each	5	35.00		140.00		
18" a 12" "No Penong Any Time" Signape 10" a 30" "Do Not Enter" Sign and Post	4	each	5	205.00		205.00		
		1000		3,500.00		3,500,00		
Concumables (Vizqueen, senstruction trash bags, consumables, stancils, gaseline, water, effent)	1	Job	\$	8,300,00	,	3,300.00		
					1		-	55 865 86
Material Sub-Total				(0)	1		3	22,880.00
O20000220								
EQUIPMENT		11						
	1	job	5	1,500,00	5	1,305.00		
Nativel Truck with Water Tanks Parking Lot Sorper Rental - Chr. 2	2	weeks	5	1,130.00		2,360.00		
Street Sweeper (Skidsteer = Broom Attachment) Rental	2	dess.	18	685.00	5	1,270.00		
10K Watto Generators Rental - Qtyr 3	2	manths	5	3,005.00	5	6,030.00		
5 cuft Concrete Mixer Rental	2	weeks	\$	315.00	5	638.00		
	-51		1				_	
Equipment Sub-Total			ı		1		5	11,496.00
			ı		l		-	
SUBCONTRACTOR			ı					
Electrical Subcontractor - Light poles and light flatures, conduits, wines, directional boring.	1	job	5	139,092.00	\$	139,052,00		
modifications to existing electrical service (See attachment # 01: Electrical Subcontractor Back-Oa)							_	
			1				-	189,092.00
Subsentractor - Sub-total			1		1		3-	5.954.60
GC (0 = P) Read Fee (5%) Subcontractor - Total		1	1				5	146,046,60

Sub-Tetal 5
GC (0 = P) Fixed See (15%) 5
syment 8. Performance Bond 5
Total 5

Nancy Herrera

From: Irrgang, Ronald <Ron.Irrgang@aecom.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 4:12 PM
To: Cynthia Portnoy; Nancy Herrera

Cc: George Santos; Scott Ornitz; Kacer, Andrew

Subject: PB 22-8 Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garage 2 and 3 - Change Order

No. 3

Attachments: PB22-8 Exhibit 1 CO NO 3 Summary.pdf

This Message Is From an External Sender

This message came from outside your organization.

Cindy,

Attached is the Exhibit 1 for Change Order No. 3 showing the cost impacts and the Impacts to the Contract Time.

AECOM has reviewed the Contractor's Change Proposals, the level of work required, and agrees that the 110 Calendar days requested is an acceptable amount of time to complete the additional work.

Please let us know if you have any questions or comments.

Best Regards,

Ron Irrgang

Project Manager, Aviation, DCS Americas D +1-813-675-6533 M +1-302-542-5953 ron.irrgang@aecom.com

AECOM

7650 West Courtney Campbell Causeway Tampa, FL 33607, USA T +1-813-286-1711 accom.com [accom.com]

Built to deliver a better world

Linkedin [linkedin.com] Twitter [twitter.com] Facebook [facebook.com] Instagram [instagram.com]

Bond Rider

CONSENT OF SURETY BOND INCREASE RIDER

To be attached to and form a part of Bond No. 1001193044, effective November 9, 2022, and issued on behalf of Alen Construction Group, Inc. as Principal, to Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners as Obligee.

It is hereby understood and agreed that the bond is changed or revised in the particular manner as checked below:

 \boxtimes Amount of Bond Changed From: \$2,784,307.56

To: \$3,199,652.12

This rider shall become effective as of October 3, 2023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, has caused its Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed this 3rd day of October , 2023.

U.S Specialty Insurance Company

Michael A. Bonet , Attorney

Florida Resident Agent



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint,

MICHAEL A. BONET

MICHAEL A. BONET	
	, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge business and to bind the Company thereby
in an amount not to exceed <u>See Attached Rider</u> (<u>See Attached Rider</u>). Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following respecialty Insurance Company:	esolutions of the Board of Directors of U. S.
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Se and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable person act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:	ns as Attomey(s)-in-Fact to represent and
Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and of including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereu by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the Presider Secretary.	ther conditional or obligatory undertakings, on engineering and construction contracts, nder, and any such instruments so executed
Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company here attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certific seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to written consent in lieu of meeting on September 1st, 2011.	ate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile
The Attorney-in-Fact named above may be an agent or a broker of the Company. The grantin bond and does not indicate whether the Attorney-in-Fact is or is not an appointed agent of the	g of this Power of Attorney is specific to this e Company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. Specialty Insurance Company has caused its seal to be affit President on this 18th day of April, 2022.	xed hereto and executed by its Senior Vice
State of California U.S. S	SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
County of Los Angeles SS: By: Add:	am S. Pessih, Senior Vice President
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the inciting this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	fividual who signed the document to which
On this 18th day of April, 2022, before me, Sonia O. Carrejo, a notary public, personally appear of U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument upon person acted. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the	to be the person whose name is subscribed ad capacity, and that by his signature on the rument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (seal)	
I, Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary of U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify the adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company as set forth above, are true and correct Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and e	transcripts thereof and that neither the said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3rd day of October	, 2023
Bond No	dan
Agency No12372	Kio Lo, Assistan Secretary
Visit tmhcc.com/surety for more information	HCCSCZZPOAUSSIC04/202
Tion sill bottom and the silvent and the silve	

OEBO Schedules

REVISED 02/28/2019

OEBO SCHEDULE 1

LIST OF PROPOSED CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT AND SUBCONTRACTOR/SUBCONSULTANT PARTICIPATION

SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID NAME: Garages 2 and 3	SOLICITATION/PROJECT/BID No.: PB	/B 22-8 CO No. 3
NAME OF PRIME RESPONDENT/BIDDER: Alen Construction Group, Inc.	ADDRESS: 5337 Orange Drive, Davie, Ft. 33314	33314
CONTACT PERSON: Rubein Alen	PHONE NO.: 954-252-1372	E-MAIL:
SOLICITATION OPENING/SUBMITTAL DATE: 08/21/2022	DEPARTMENT:	

PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT ON THIS PROJECT. PLEASE ALSO LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS/SUBCONSULTANTS ON THE PROJECT.

	Non-SBE	(Check all Applicable Categories)	gories) SBE		DOLLAR AMOU	DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK	AGE OF WORK	
Name, Address and Phone Number		Minority/Women Business	Small Business	Black	Hispanic	Women	Caucasian	Other (Please Specify)
1. Alen Construction Group, Inc. 5337 Orange Drive, Davie, FL 33314 Ph: 954-252-1372		Σ			\$ 272,937.18			1
2. JAG Electrical Enterprises, Inc. 6047 Kimberly BNd., #G North Leuderdale, FL 33068	2			\$ 139,092.00	1		J	
3. Nabco Entrances, Inc. 4562 Esgle Falls Place, Bidg D-Bay 7 Tampa, FL 33619					1			\$ 3,315.38
¥				1	1	1		1
55				1]	J	1
(Please use additional sheets if necessary) Total Bid Price \$ \$415,344,56			Total Set	Total \$ 139,092.00 \$ 272,937.18 Total per Adving Participation \$ 272,937.18	\$ 272,937.18		President	\$ 3,315.38
I hereby certify that the above information is accurate to the best of my knowledg.	rate to the best	of my knowledge.	1	Sgnature	7	1	11000000	Title

 The amount listed on this form for a Subcontractor/subconsultant must be supported by price or percentage listed on the properly executed Schedule 2 or attached signed proposal.
 Firms may be certified by Paim Beach County as an SBE and/or an M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and/or M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the appropriate Note:

^{3.} Modification of this form is not permitted and will be rejected upon submittal.

A completed Schedule 2 is a binding document between the Prime Contractor/consultant and a Subcontractor/subconsultant (for any tier) and should be treated as such. The Schedule 2 shall contain bolded language indicating that by signing the Schedule 2 both parties recognize this Schedule as a binding document. All Subcontractors/subconsultants, including any tiered

Subcontractors/subconsultants, must properly execute this document. Each properly executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with the bid/proposal. SOLICITATION/PROJECT NUMBER: PB 22-8 CO No. 3 SOLICITATION/PROJECT NAME: PBIA - Repairs to Short Term and Long Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 Subcontractor: Alen Construction Group, Inc. Prime Contractor: Alen Construction Group, Inc. (Check box(s) that apply) Date of Palm Beach County Certification (if applicable): 02/11/2022 ☐SBE ☐WBE ☐MBE ☑ M/WBE ☐Non-S/M/WBE The undersigned affirms they are the following (select one from each column if applicable): Column 3 Column 1 Column 2 ☑Male ☐ Female ☐ African-American/Black ☐ Asian American ☐ Caucasian American □Supplier ☑ Hispanic American ■Native American S/M/WBE PARTICIPATION - S/M/WBE Primes must document all work to be performed by their own work force on this form. Failure to submit a properly executed Schedule 2 for any S/M/WBE participation may result in that participation not being counted. Specify in detail, the scope of work to be performed or items supplied with the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. S/M/WBE credit will only be given for the areas in which the S/M/WBE is certified. A detailed proposal may be attached to a properly executed Schedule 2. Contingencies/ Total Price/Percentage Quantity/ Line Item Description Unit Price Units Allowances Item \$ 272,937.18 1 1 Airport Facility Construction 1 The undersigned Subcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self-perform the above-described work in conjunction with the aforementioned project at the following total price or percentage: \$ 272,937.18 If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of this work to another Subcontractor/subconsultant, please list the business name and the amount below accompanied by a separate properly executed Schedule 2. N/A N/A Price or Percentage: Name of 2nd/3rd tier Subcontractor/subconsultant Alen Construction Group, Inc. Print Name of Prime Print Name of Subcontractor/subconsultant Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Ruben Alen Print Name Print Name President Title 10/04/23 Date: Date:

Revised 09/17/2019

both parties re Subcontractors/s the bid/proposal.		document. All is document. Ead	Subcontracto	ors/subconsultants,	including any tiered
SOLICITATION/PF	ROJECT NUMBER: PB 22-8 CO NO	0. 3	ana Tarm I	Barking Carago	e 2 and 3
SOLICITATION/PF	ROJECT NAME: PBIA - Repairs to Sh				
Prime Contractor	Alen Construction Group,	Inc. Subco	ontractor: JA	G Electrical E	nterprises, Inc.
(Check box(s) that	at apply)			ertification (if appli	
The undersigned Column 1	affirms they are the following (select one Column 2	from each column	n if applicable):	Column 3
☑Male □ Femal	e 🖸 African-American/Bla	ack Asian Ameri Native Amer		asian American	☐Supplier
properly executed : to be performed or	PATION - S/M/WBE Primes must document a Schedule 2 for any S/M/WBE participation many items supplied with the dollar amount and/or E is certified. A detailed proposal may be atta	y result in that partion of the particle	cipation not bei h work item. 5/	ng counted. Specify ir M/WBE credit will onl	n detail, the scope of work by be given for the areas in
Line	Item Description	Unit Price	Quantity/ Units	Contingencies/ Allowances	Total Price/Percentage
1	Electrical	1	1		\$ 139,092.00
		_			
			E - 4		
at the following tot If the undersigned amount below accordance A.R.E.	ubcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self- tal price or percentage: \$ 118,271.82 intends to subcontract any portion of this wo ompanied by a separate properly executed So Utility Construction Inc.	rk to another Subco hedule 2.	entractor/subco		
Alen	Construction Group, Inc.	JAC	G Electric	al Enterprise	es, Inc.
Print Nan	ng/SPPrimpt	Print !	Name of Subcon	tractor/subconsultan	t
Ву:	hul Ula	By:	· M	uthorized Signature	
Ruben	Authorized Signature Alen	Jona	s Gordon	autorized aignoture	
Print Nan		1,000	Name		
Presi	dent	_	sident	ASSESS.	
Title Date:	10/09/23	Title Date:	10.9	.23	
	5 (2)			0.00	vised 09/17/2019

Revised 09/17/2019

A completed Schedule 2 is a binding document between the Prime Contractor/consultant and a Subcontractor/subconsultant (for any tier) and should be treated as such. The Schedule 2 shall contain bolded language indicating that by signing the Schedule 2, both parties recognize this Schedule as a binding document. All Subcontractors/subconsultants, including any tiered

Subcontractors/subconsultants, must properly execute this document. Each properly executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with the bid/proposal. SOLICITATION/PROJECT NUMBER: PB 22-8 CO No. 3 SOLICITATION/PROJECT NAME: PBIA - Repairs to Short Term and Long Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 Subcontractor: A.R.E. Utility Construction INC. Prime Contractor: JAG Electrical Enterprises (Check box(s) that apply) □SBE □WBE □MBE □M/WBE □Non-S/M/WBE Date of Palm Beach County Certification (if applicable): The undersigned affirms they are the following (select one from each column if applicable): Column 3 Column 1 Column 2 □Supplier ☐ African-American/Black ☐ Asian American ☐ Caucasian American ☑Male ☐ Female ☐ Hispanic American ☐Native American S/M/WBE PARTICIPATION - S/M/WBE Primes must document all work to be performed by their own work force on this form. Failure to submit a properly executed Schedule 2 for any \$/M/WBE participation may result in that participation not being counted. Specify in detail, the scope of work to be performed or items supplied with the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. S/M/WBE credit will only be given for the areas in which the S/M/WBE is certified. A detailed proposal may be attached to a properly executed Schedule 2. Total Price/Percentage Contingencies/ Item Description Unit Price Quantity/ Line Units Allowances Item \$ 20,820.18 Directional Bore 1 The undersigned Subcontractor/subconsultant is prepared to self-perform the above-described work in conjunction with the aforementioned project at the following total price or percentage: \$ 20820.18 If the undersigned intends to subcontract any portion of this work to another Subcontractor/subconsultant, please list the business name and the amount below accompanied by a separate properly executed Schedule 2. Price or Percentage: N/A N/A Name of 2nd/3rd tier Subcontractor/subconsultant ARE Utility JAG Electrical Enterprises, Inc. Print Name of Substantactor/subconsultant Print Name of Prime Authorized Signature Andy Kasanicky Jonas Print Name Print Name President President 10.6.23 10 6-2023 Date

Revised 09/17/2019

A completed Schedule 2 is a binding document between the Prime Contractor/consultant and a Subcontractor/subconsultant (for any tier) and should be treated as such. The Schedule 2 shall contain bolded language indicating that by signing the Schedule 2.

both part Subcontra	ties recognize ctors/subconsult	this Schedule as a binding do tants, must properly execute this d	cument. All	Subcontracto	rs/subconsultants,	including any tiered
the bid/pro		JMBER: PB 22-8 CO No. 3	3			
SOLICITATI	ION/PROJECT NO	ME: PBIA - Repairs to Short	Term and L	ong Term F	arking Garages	2 and 3
Prime Con	tractor: Alen	Construction Group, In	C. Subco	ntractor: Na	bco Entrance	35, 1110.
	x(s) that apply) IWBE IMBE	□ M/WBE □Non-S/M/WBE	Date of Palm B	each County C	ertification (if applic	able):
The under	signed affirms th	ney are the following (select one fro Column 2	m each column	if applicable	:	Column 3
☐Male ☐	l Female	☐ African-American/Black	□Asian Americ □Native Amer	an □Cauci ican	asian American	EdSupplier
properly ext	ecuted Schedule 2 rmed or items sup	S/M/WBE Primes must document all w for any S/M/WBE participation may re plied with the dollar amount and/or pe ed. A detailed proposal may be attache	sult in that partic rcentage for each	ipation not bei work item. 5/	ng counted. Specify in M/WBE credit will only	detail, the scope or work
Line		Item Description	Unit Price	Quantity/ Units	Contingencies/ Allowances	Total Price/Percentage
1	D	oor Services & Repairs	1	1		\$ 3,315.38
			-			
			-			
at the follow If the under amount below	wing total price or rsigned intends to low accompanied	percentage: \$ 3,315.38 subcontract any portion of this work to by a separate properly executed Scheoubcontractor/subconsultant	o another Subco fule 2.	ntractor/subco		
wan	ne of 2-75- del 5	abconcactor/subconsultant				
1	Alen Const	ruction Group, Inc.			nces, Inc.	
Pi Bi	y: Asia	Authorized Signature	Print	NOW	tractor/s-beam ditan	Mou
	Ruben Alen		Print	Name	y Mac	MUNKE
50.00	President		(hen.	cral h	whader
	itle	14/23	Title Date:	10	3 202	3
				100 7000	Re	vised 09/17/2019

Insurance Compliance Document



Palm Beach County Compliance Summary Report

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	ing Insurance Carrier	Policy #	Eff. Date	Eff. Date Exp. Date Coverage	Coverage	Confract Number Centract Name	Contract Name
DX00002006	Alen Construction Group, Inc.	Modified	Compliant w MinorEspirit Deficiencies	10	100	9	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PB 22-8	Repairs to Short-Term and Long-Term Parking Garages 2 and 3 at PBI
		Ar, XI	Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company	CA10007315702	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Auto Liability		
		A+g.XV	Zurich American Insurance Company	EC78621323	5/16/2023	5/16/2024	Builders Risk		
		A, XI	FCCI Insurance Company	UMB10007638503	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Excess Lisbility		
		Ar.XI	Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company	gi10002770608	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	General Liability		
		A.XI	FCCI Insurance Company	WC010005904404	8/14/2023	8/14/2024	Workers Comp		
Risk Profile:	Standard - General Services-AQA	AOA							

Required Additional Insured: Palm Boach County Board of County Commissioners Ownership Entity:

Contract History

PB 22-6 PBIA Repairs to Short-Term & Long-Term Parking Garages 2 & 3

Contract Date : 27/2023

		ORIGINAL	CURRENT		CURRENT	NAME OF THE OWNER, OWNE	Contract resigner						
RESOLUTION NO	NNO	R2023-0218											
DATE	NTP	2114(2023)											
(SUBSTANTAL) =	TME M.)	300	458										
SUBSTANTIV	SUBSTANTIAL COASTLETION DATE	12/10/2023	871672024										
FMM, COMPLETION DA CONTRACT AMOUNT =	FNAL COMPLETION DATE CONTRACT ANOUNT =	1/8/2024	\$3,199,652.12										
Underton red Dawnoes Substantial Final	Substantial Final	\$1,000											
CHANGE ORDER No.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHANGE CREEK TIME	VALUE OF TIME EXTENSION	CHANGE ORDER ANDUNT	TOTAL VALUE OF CHANDE ORDER ADJUSTED FOR TIME	LEAD DEPT APPROVAL	CRG APPROVAL	CUMALATIVE APPROVAL (LEAD PLUS CRC)	BCC APROVAL	(LEADICRG) PERCENT CHANGE	NEW CONTINCT AMOUNT	STATUS
F.	61/2023	Time Extension - Due to Permitting Requirements	\$	\$46,000	80.00	\$48,000.00		oros			0.00%		
ř.	6/11/2023	Remarking STPG Parking Spaces	0	95	\$99,849.56	\$99,849,56		\$59,949.55	\$99,849.56		3.72%		
	9/14/2023	7th Level Light Poles. Water intrusion milgation in LTPG, temporary overflow parking, joint and solfs beam repair at STPG	110	\$119,000	S415,344.56	\$526,344.56				8418,244,08			Fer 11/07/23 PBC 8CC Approval
	To be approved by the Days	Total y the Dept	8		\$815,194.12			\$ 90,040,56	\$500.000.50		3.72%	\$3,199,652.12	
	To be approved by the CRC To be approved by the Board	y the Board											

Pursuant to PPM CW-F-050

Ours Authorite Considere Days up to 30:
31-40 Cote See note 2
50 NO Expr. Cote See note 2
The Extensions in excess of 20 Days result be approved by the Board and does not count towards the Countidative Limit Authority Lead Days COG BCC Agement Authority
COLVides Comm.COLVides
\$0.00.000 See Nete 1
60.0001 100.000 See Nete 1
>\$100.001 See Nete 1

Commission Value . Bertheid as of 200418.
When the complete value of changes or additional wink approved by the Lead or CRC exceeds the greater of 1250,000 or 5% of the engined contract as agenda item additing the local that the fam puts it is the excess category must be proposed and from molitying the local that the fam puts it is the excess category must be proposed and formation as a Recolver and File then

When the completes time extensions approved by a combination of the Lead Days and the CRIC exceeds 120 Call Days than an approved the an incident call formation and File Rose.

Note considering construct the file recess category exist be justed sequential and formation charge order and File Rose.

Note considering construction detailers there order shall be justed sequently. In addition charge order and not include the technique in the file shall be successful to the file of the special and the file shall be successful.

The name are extensive in a state of LD's for projects cover \$1,000,000. The value of the three extensives in such calls the communitative value.